
APPENDIX A
Working Data File Sets

Health and Mortality Studies



*HFSRCW01
s

  HFW89W01
1

  LAMULW02

  MDFACW02

  PXFACW01

*RFFACW02

*MFMM98W1

*MFMM98W2

*MFMM98W3

*ORISEWDS

Data File Set General Name Page

A-3
1

A-7

A-11

A-17

A-49

A-53

A-21

A-27

A-31

A-35

Hanford Source Data
l

Hanford Site Epidemiologic Data
1

LANL and Zia Company (at LANL)
Epidemiologic Data

Mound Plant Epidemiologic Data

Pantex Plant Epidemiologic Data

Rocky Flats Plant Epidemiologic
Data

Multiple Myeloma  – Chemical and
Physical Hazards

Multiple Myeloma – External
Radiation Monitoring

Multiple Myeloma – Bioassay
Monitoring

Epidemiologic Data for various DOE
Sites.

• Fernald Facility
• Lawrence Livermore

National Laboratory
• Linde Plant
• Mallinckrodt Facility
• Oak Ridge Site
• Paducah Plant
• Portsmouth Plant
• Sandia National Laboratory
• Savannah River Site

CEDR Working
Data File Sets Provided through PNL and HEHF

Provided through LANL

Provided through ORISE

‡ The numbers in the brief description represent the number of workers in the file, which is not necessarily the number of workers included in the published studies.
* New or updated since previous CEDR catalog dated May 1995.

Seven working files for 54,807 Hanford workers initially employed from 1944 to 1978,
considered to be data sources for Hanford worker studies that contain demographic data,
as well as external and internal radiation exposure data.

Seven working files for 45,499 Hanford workers initially employed between 1944 and
1978, generated during recent Hanford mortality studies that contain demographic data,
as well as  external and internal radiation exposure data.

Nine working files for 38,550 workers of LANL and Zia Company (at LANL) combined,
containing demographic, vital status, and exposure data.

Four working files for 6,881 Mound Plant workers from 1941 to 1979 containing
demographic data, vital status, and exposure data.

Five working files for 7,425 weapons assembly workers containing demographic, vital
status, and exposure data.

Six working files for 9,537 Rocky Flats Plant workers containing demographic data, urine
bioassay, external ionizing radiation, and cause-of-death data.

Seventeen working files with chemical and physical hazards assessment for Hanford,
LANL, ORNL, and Savannah River.

Eight external monitoring files from LANL, ORNL, and Savannah River.

Six bioassay files from Hanford, LANL and Zia, ORNL and Savannah River.

A collection of working files for approximately 420,000 individuals who worked at one or
more DOE sites from 1943 to 1991. Data files, segregated by data category, include
demographics, work histories, vital status, and personnel monitoring.

Brief Description‡

A-2


