APPENDIX A Working Data File Sets Health and Mortality Studies

CEDR Working Data File Sets	Data File Set	General Name	Brief Description [‡]	Page
	Provided through PNL and HEHF			
	*HFSRCW01	Hanford Source Data	Seven working files for 54,807 Hanford workers initially employed from 1944 to 1978, considered to be data sources for Hanford worker studies that contain demographic data, as well as external and internal radiation exposure data.	A-3
	HFW89W01	Hanford Site Epidemiologic Data	Seven working files for 45,499 Hanford workers initially employed between 1944 and 1978, generated during recent Hanford mortality studies that contain demographic data, as well as external and internal radiation exposure data.	A-7
	Provided through LANL			
	LAMULW02	LANL and Zia Company (at LANL) Epidemiologic Data	Nine working files for 38,550 workers of LANL and Zia Company (at LANL) combined, containing demographic, vital status, and exposure data.	A-11
	MDFACW02	Mound Plant Epidemiologic Data	Four working files for 6,881 Mound Plant workers from 1941 to 1979 containing demographic data, vital status, and exposure data.	A-17
	PXFACW01	Pantex Plant Epidemiologic Data	Five working files for 7,425 weapons assembly workers containing demographic, vital status, and exposure data.	A-49
	*RFFACW02	Rocky Flats Plant Epidemiologic Data	Six working files for 9,537 Rocky Flats Plant workers containing demographic data, urine bioassay, external ionizing radiation, and cause-of-death data.	A-53
	Provided through ORISE			
	*MFMM98W1	Multiple Myeloma – Chemical and Physical Hazards	Seventeen working files with chemical and physical hazards assessment for Hanford, LANL, ORNL, and Savannah River.	A-21
	*MFMM98W2	Multiple Myeloma – External Radiation Monitoring	Eight external monitoring files from LANL, ORNL, and Savannah River.	A-27
	*MFMM98W3	Multiple Myeloma – Bioassay Monitoring	Six bioassay files from Hanford, LANL and Zia, ORNL and Savannah River.	A-31
	*ORISEWDS	Epidemiologic Data for various DOE Sites. • Fernald Facility • Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory • Linde Plant • Mallinckrodt Facility • Oak Ridge Site • Paducah Plant • Portsmouth Plant • Sandia National Laboratory • Savannah River Site	A collection of working files for approximately 420,000 individuals who worked at one or more DOE sites from 1943 to 1991. Data files, segregated by data category, include demographics, work histories, vital status, and personnel monitoring.	A-35

[‡] The numbers in the brief description represent the number of workers in the file, which is not necessarily the number of workers included in the published studies.

^{*} New or updated since previous CEDR catalog dated May 1995.